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As many hands build a house; many hearts make a school.  

A big well done to the school council in running the cake stall this 

morning. All money raised will be going to their chosen charities. 

 

 

 

(mhc Maidstone Homeless Charity) 

 

Hedgehogs - have been experimenting with materials 
and their properties—looking at whether they were 
magnetic or non-magnetic and if they could find any-
thing as squishy as playdoh. 
 
Foxes—  have started learning about the Bronze Age 
and have been looking at how to make a pop-up toy 
and designing their own pop-up toy. 
 
Squirrels -  have been learning about why we have day and night in Science and 
looking at cam mechanisms in DT. They have also been using noun phrases and 
fronted adverbials in their writing in English. 
 
Badgers - this week we have been using direct and indirect speech in our written 
work as well as learning more about cam mechanisms, including experimenting 
with different shaped cams.  

After School Club—have enjoyed Kahoot quizzes and painting this week. 



 

 

Christian Vision and Values 

Hedgehogs— Heath (Empathy) 

Foxes— Millie (Curiosity) 

Squirrels— Dolly (Respect) 

Badgers — Leo (Respect & Resilience) 

 

 

 

 

Hedgehogs– Jaxxon 

Foxes— Harrison 

Squirrels— Samartha 

Badgers— Oliver 

Future Dates: 

Monday 1st December—Advent Service in the church @2:30pm—all are 
welcome 

Wednesday 3rd—Friday 5th Dec—Bowles Residential for those who have 
signed up 

Wednesday 10th December—School Christmas lunch 

Thursday 11th December—Christmas Fair and Nativity performances 

Wednesday 17th December—Christingle in Church at 2:30pm—all are welcome 

Friday 19th December—End of Term 2 

Monday 5th January—Inset Day—no children in school 

Tuesday 6th January—Term 3 starts for children 

 

   School Tours for prospective Reception for admission September 2026 

  Friday 28th November at 1:30pm 

  Thursday 4th December at 1:30pm 

  Tuesday 9th December at 11am 

  Friday 9th January at 1:30pm 


